NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 2002

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 29 MAY 2015   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 17)
Dr H C Volmink (DA) to ask the Minister of Health:
Does his department maintain an updated asset register; if not, why not; if so, what is the (a) total number and (b) value of all motor vehicles recorded on such register?	
NW2264E 
REPLY:

Yes the department maintain an updated asset register.

(a) Five motor vehicles

(b) Total value for five vehicles is R2 926 330.69

All these vehicles are more than five years old and purchased as follows;

· BMW 525i (Kept and being used when other vehicles went for service)
Price; R349 561.40
Purchase date: 30 June 2004

MINISTER

· Mercedes-Benz E200
Price; R451 804.00
Purchase date: 08 January 2010

· Mercedes-Benz E500
Price; R760 794.01
Purchase date: 08 January 2010

DEPUTY MINISTER

· BMW 520d
Price; R466 449.30
Purchase date: 15 February 2011

· BMW 740i
Price; R897 721.99
Purchase date: 07 March 2011


END.
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